502698144 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2744749

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		N	Name	Execution Date
XIAOMING CHEN				02/19/2014
CHENGZE CHEN				02/19/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	TA			
Name:	TXIAOMING CH	HENI		
	XIAOMING CHEN NO. 11 RM 1105 MAYUAN ROAD 65 LANE, HAISHU DISTRICT			
	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG			
	CHINA			
<u> </u>	315000			
Property Typ			Number	
		1/12/11/		
Application Number:		142414		
Application Number:		142414		
Application Number:	DATA	142414	438	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone:	OATA (626 626 :)203-06	438 640 05	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email:	0ATA (626 626 : Davi)203-06 348-97(dRaym	438 640 05 ondPatentFirm@gmail.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be seen	OATA (626 626 : Davi)203-06 348-970 dRaymo	438 640 05	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s Correspondent Name:	OATA (626 626 : Davi sent via US Ma)203-06 348-970 dRaymo il when	640 05 ondPatentFirm@gmail.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be seen	0ATA (626) 626 : Davi sent via US Ma LEI \ 2033)203-06 348-97(dRaymo il when YU 3 MONT	438 640 05 ondPatentFirm@gmail.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (626 626 : Davi sent via US Ma LEI \ 2033 HAC)203-06 348-97(dRaymo il when YU 3 MONT	438 640 05 ondPatentFirm@gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TERA DRIVE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA (626 626: Davi sent via US Ma LEI 2033 HAC)203-06 348-97(dRaymo il when YU 3 MONT	438 640 05 ondPatentFirm@gmail.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. TERA DRIVE HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 91745	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	OATA (626 626: Davi sent via US Ma LEI 2033 HAC)203-06 348-97(dRaymo il when YU 3 MONT	438 640 05 ondPatentFirm@gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. FERA DRIVE HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 91745 BJP198	

PATENT REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Xiaoming Chen, Chengze Chen

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an invention entitled:

Rapid preparation method of high-quality hot water and preparation device thereof

executed on even data herewith executed on: Serial No.:
WHEREAS, Xiaoming Chen whose post office No.11 Rm 1105 Mayuan Road 65 Lane, Haishu District Ningbo, Zhejiang 315000, address is China hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR requests that you direct all correspondence to customer number 15598-Lei Yu.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Xiaoming Chen ADDRESS: No.11 Rm 1105 Mayuan Road 65 Lane, Haishu District Ningbo, Zhejiang 315000, China
/ Xiaoming Chen/ 02/19/2014 SIGNATURE DATE

PATENT REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNOR NAME: Chengze Chen	
ADDRESS: No.11 Rm 1105 Mayuan Road 65 Lar	ne, Haishu District Ningbo, Zhejiang 315000, China
· ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
/ Chengze Chen/	02/19/2014
SIGNATURE	DATE

RECORDED: 02/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0504